

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.65 OF 2021

Hausabai Alias Haushi Kashiram Dange Appellant
V/s.

Rajan Pachaam And Anr. Respondents

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date:
2025.07.28
13:39:22 +0530

Mr.T.R. Kale i/b Mr.T.J. Mendon, for the Appellant.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 25th JULY 2025

P.C:-

. Heard.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 15th
September 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)